
3A State Qualifying Cross Country Meet @ Monticello Boys
Monticello High School

Oct. 21, 2020
Light Rain 52°, NE 2 MPH, 70% Humidity 

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Solon 48 5 8 10 12 13 34 36 16:54.6 0:20.5
2Q West Delaware 77 6 11 14 20 26 44 46 17:11.0 0:49.9
3Q Wahlert Catholic 85 4 7 22 23 29 37 41 17:12.1 1:04.1
4 Clear Creek Amana 90 1 3 21 25 40 42 59 17:14.2 1:56.5
5 Monticello 97 15 16 17 19 30 38 53 17:21.3 0:34.4
6 Davenport Assumption 130 9 27 28 31 35 55 17:36.8 1:14.0
7* Cr Xavier 207 33 39 43 45 47 49 52 18:16.4 0:35.3
8* Washington 207 2 32 54 56 63 68 18:17.6 3:02.2
9 Mount Pleasant 234 18 48 51 57 60 61 62 18:31.6 1:47.7
10 Central DeWitt 273 24 50 64 65 70 71 72 19:20.4 2:59.9
11 Maquoketa 333 58 66 67 69 73 20:26.3 3:33.1

Incomplete Teams: Notre Dame West Burli

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Solon
5 Gabe Hinman, 11 16:43.9 5:23
8 Tyler Bilskie, 12 16:49.6 5:25
10 Brick Kabela, 9 16:52.0 5:26
12 Michael Yeomans, 9 17:03.2 5:30
13 Ben DeValk, 12 17:04.3 5:30
34 Noelan Garbes, 12 18:04.4 5:49
36 Nate Ferguson, 11 18:08.6 5:51

Total Time = 1:24:33.0     Total Places = 48

2Q. West Delaware
6 Cael Meyer, 12 16:48.6 5:25
11 Blake Smith, 12 16:58.7 5:28
14 Tyger Vaske, 12 17:05.1 5:30
20 Robinson Martinez, 12

17:24.1 5:36
26 Matthew Mensen, 12 17:38.5 5:41
44 Andrew Salas, 12 18:22.3 5:55
46 Staveley Maury, 12 18:25.8 5:56

Total Time = 1:25:55.0     Total Places = 77

3Q. Wahlert Catholic
4 Nathan Munshower, 12

16:38.6 5:22
7 Carter Hancock, 11 16:48.9 5:25
22 Abe Simcox, 10 17:24.6 5:36
23 Brant Perry, 11 17:25.4 5:37
29 Cayden Ellis, 12 17:42.6 5:42
37 Eli Shubatt, 12 18:10.0 5:51
41 Evan Poirier, 12 18:19.2 5:54

Total Time = 1:26:00.1     Total Places = 85

4. Clear Creek Amana
1 Brandon Barker, 12 16:17.7 5:15
3 Gavin Zillyette, 11 16:38.5 5:22
21 Noah Yost, 9 17:24.6 5:36
25 Peyton Stadler, 10 17:35.6 5:40
40 Jackson Schloss, 10 18:14.2 5:52
42 Tanner Tomas, 11 18:19.2 5:54
59 Cameron Kimm, 10 18:56.4 6:06

Total Time = 1:26:10.6     Total Places = 90

5. Monticello
15 Carter Kurt, 11 17:10.0 5:32
16 Zach Chapman, 12 17:10.9 5:32
17 Jasper Nietert, 12 17:18.6 5:34
19 Harrison Ahlrichs, 10 17:22.6 5:36
30 Jacob Miller, 10 17:44.4 5:43
38 Keegan Freese, 12 18:11.0 5:51
53 Grant Hospodarsky, 11 18:46.9 6:03

Total Time = 1:26:46.5     Total Places = 97

6. Davenport Assumption
9 Tj Fitzpatrick, 12 16:51.2 5:26
27 Billy Moore, 9 17:38.8 5:41
28 Colton Pilgrim, 10 17:41.4 5:42
31 David Lochner, 10 17:47.1 5:44
35 Dylan Narvaez, 11 18:05.2 5:49
55 Colin Hurt, 11 18:48.6 6:03

Total Time = 1:28:03.7     Total Places = 130

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7*. Cr Xavier
33 Randall Kinner, 11 17:53.0 5:46
39 Bryor Hansel, 12 18:14.0 5:52
43 Lucas Lowder, 12 18:21.8 5:55
45 Brady Horstmann, 11 18:24.9 5:56
47 Marcus Camacho, 9 18:28.3 5:57
49 John Trotta, 12 18:35.4 5:59
52 Alec Battien, 10 18:43.9 6:02

Total Time = 1:31:22.0     Total Places = 207

8*. Washington
2 Lance Sobaski, 11 16:27.9 5:18
32 Micah Rees, 9 17:51.0 5:45
54 Cameron Vongpanya, 10

18:48.3 6:03
56 Elijah Morris, 10 18:50.6 6:04
63 Peyton Snakenberg, 11 19:30.0 6:17
68 William Kennedy, 10 20:26.2 6:35

Total Time = 1:31:27.8     Total Places = 207

9. Mount Pleasant
18 Ben Carthey, 9 17:21.4 5:35
48 Luke Ryon, 12 18:30.9 5:58
51 Logan Lee, 12 18:43.6 6:02
57 Nate McWilliams, 11 18:52.7 6:05
60 Gannon McNamee, 11 19:09.0 6:10
61 Tyler Johnson, 10 19:17.7 6:13
62 Gabe Feldmann, 10 19:23.1 6:15

Total Time = 1:32:37.6     Total Places = 234

10. Central DeWitt
24 Ben Zimmer, 9 17:34.1 5:39
50 Jackson Kutka, 11 18:40.5 6:01
64 Jack Dollar, 11 19:56.6 6:25
65 Wyatt Sailer, 12 19:56.9 6:25
70 Hunter Manatt, 12 20:33.9 6:37
71 Kole Dunsworth, 9 20:37.3 6:38
72 Thomas Fielding, 10 20:37.4 6:39

Total Time = 1:36:42.0     Total Places = 273

11. Maquoketa
58 Cameron Tracy, 9 18:53.9 6:05
66 Breckin Downey, 9 20:05.1 6:28
67 Jayden Koos, 10 20:16.9 6:32
69 Tye Hardin, 9 20:28.3 6:36
73 Vincent Frana, 9 22:27.0 7:14

Total Time = 1:42:11.2     Total Places = 333



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1Q 1 Brandon Barker, 12 16:17.7 5:15 Clear Creek Amana
2Q 2 Lance Sobaski, 11 16:27.9 5:18 Washington
3Q 3 Gavin Zillyette, 11 16:38.5 5:22 Clear Creek Amana
4 4 Nathan Munshower, 12 16:38.6 5:22 Wahlert Catholic
5 5 Gabe Hinman, 11 16:43.9 5:23 Solon
6 6 Cael Meyer, 12 16:48.6 5:25 West Delaware
7 7 Carter Hancock, 11 16:48.9 5:25 Wahlert Catholic
8 8 Tyler Bilskie, 12 16:49.6 5:25 Solon
9Q 9 Tj Fitzpatrick, 12 16:51.2 5:26 Davenport Assumption
10 10 Brick Kabela, 9 16:52.0 5:26 Solon
11 11 Blake Smith, 12 16:58.7 5:28 West Delaware
12 12 Michael Yeomans, 9 17:03.2 5:30 Solon
13 13 Ben DeValk, 12 17:04.3 5:30 Solon
14 14 Tyger Vaske, 12 17:05.1 5:30 West Delaware
15Q 15 Carter Kurt, 11 17:10.0 5:32 Monticello
16 16 Zach Chapman, 12 17:10.9 5:32 Monticello
17 17 Jasper Nietert, 12 17:18.6 5:34 Monticello
18 18 Ben Carthey, 9 17:21.4 5:35 Mount Pleasant
19 19 Harrison Ahlrichs, 10 17:22.6 5:36 Monticello
20 20 Robinson Martinez, 12 17:24.1 5:36 West Delaware
21 21 Noah Yost, 9 17:24.6 5:36 Clear Creek Amana
22 22 Abe Simcox, 10 17:24.6 5:36 Wahlert Catholic
23 23 Brant Perry, 11 17:25.4 5:37 Wahlert Catholic
24 24 Ben Zimmer, 9 17:34.1 5:39 Central DeWitt
25 25 Peyton Stadler, 10 17:35.6 5:40 Clear Creek Amana
26 26 Matthew Mensen, 12 17:38.5 5:41 West Delaware
27 27 Billy Moore, 9 17:38.8 5:41 Davenport Assumption
28 28 Colton Pilgrim, 10 17:41.4 5:42 Davenport Assumption
29 29 Cayden Ellis, 12 17:42.6 5:42 Wahlert Catholic
30 30 Jacob Miller, 10 17:44.4 5:43 Monticello
31 31 David Lochner, 10 17:47.1 5:44 Davenport Assumption
32 32 Micah Rees, 9 17:51.0 5:45 Washington
33 33 Randall Kinner, 11 17:53.0 5:46 Cr Xavier
34 34 Noelan Garbes, 12 18:04.4 5:49 Solon
35 35 Dylan Narvaez, 11 18:05.2 5:49 Davenport Assumption
36 36 Nate Ferguson, 11 18:08.6 5:51 Solon
37 37 Eli Shubatt, 12 18:10.0 5:51 Wahlert Catholic
38 38 Keegan Freese, 12 18:11.0 5:51 Monticello
39 39 Bryor Hansel, 12 18:14.0 5:52 Cr Xavier
40 40 Jackson Schloss, 10 18:14.2 5:52 Clear Creek Amana
41 41 Evan Poirier, 12 18:19.2 5:54 Wahlert Catholic
42 42 Tanner Tomas, 11 18:19.2 5:54 Clear Creek Amana
43 43 Lucas Lowder, 12 18:21.8 5:55 Cr Xavier
44 44 Andrew Salas, 12 18:22.3 5:55 West Delaware
45 45 Brady Horstmann, 11 18:24.9 5:56 Cr Xavier
46 46 Staveley Maury, 12 18:25.8 5:56 West Delaware
47 47 Marcus Camacho, 9 18:28.3 5:57 Cr Xavier
48 48 Luke Ryon, 12 18:30.9 5:58 Mount Pleasant
49 49 John Trotta, 12 18:35.4 5:59 Cr Xavier

6:00 Pace
50 50 Jackson Kutka, 11 18:40.5 6:01 Central DeWitt
51 51 Logan Lee, 12 18:43.6 6:02 Mount Pleasant
52 52 Alec Battien, 10 18:43.9 6:02 Cr Xavier
53 53 Grant Hospodarsky, 11 18:46.9 6:03 Monticello
54 54 Cameron Vongpanya, 10

18:48.3 6:03 Washington
55 55 Colin Hurt, 11 18:48.6 6:03 Davenport Assumption
56 56 Elijah Morris, 10 18:50.6 6:04 Washington
57 57 Nate McWilliams, 11 18:52.7 6:05 Mount Pleasant
58 58 Cameron Tracy, 9 18:53.9 6:05 Maquoketa
59 59 Cameron Kimm, 10 18:56.4 6:06 Clear Creek Amana
60 60 Gannon McNamee, 11 19:09.0 6:10 Mount Pleasant
61 61 Tyler Johnson, 10 19:17.7 6:13 Mount Pleasant
62 62 Gabe Feldmann, 10 19:23.1 6:15 Mount Pleasant
63 63 Peyton Snakenberg, 11 19:30.0 6:17 Washington
64 64 Jack Dollar, 11 19:56.6 6:25 Central DeWitt
65 65 Wyatt Sailer, 12 19:56.9 6:25 Central DeWitt
66 66 Breckin Downey, 9 20:05.1 6:28 Maquoketa
67 67 Jayden Koos, 10 20:16.9 6:32 Maquoketa
68 Sage Eggar, 9 20:22.4 6:34 Notre Dame West Burli
69 68 William Kennedy, 10 20:26.2 6:35 Washington
70 69 Tye Hardin, 9 20:28.3 6:36 Maquoketa
71 70 Hunter Manatt, 12 20:33.9 6:37 Central DeWitt
72 71 Kole Dunsworth, 9 20:37.3 6:38 Central DeWitt
73 72 Thomas Fielding, 10 20:37.4 6:39 Central DeWitt

7:00 Pace
74 73 Vincent Frana, 9 22:27.0 7:14 Maquoketa


